



Unilever Food Solutions United States

10037500295510

## Product fact sheet

### Legout® PEPPERED BISCUIT GRAVY

#### Product Details

SCC	10037500295510
Container	Case
Packaging	6 X 19.2 oz
Brand	LEGOUT

#### Properties

This traditional taste gravy gives biscuits an extra flavor boost. A peppery kick of flavor that is smooth and creamy in a dry gravy mix format.

#### Preparation

1. Bring 3 quarts of water to a full rolling boil.
  2. Combine 1 quart cool tap water and contents of pouch in a separate container.
  3. Mix with a wire whisk until lump free. Pour water and contents of pouch blend into boiling water. Stir until gravy returns to a boil. Simmer for 2 minutes while stirring constantly.
  4. Remove from heat. Pour gravy into serving container and maintain internal gravy temperature of 165F for 1 minute.
- FOR SMALLER QUANTITY PREPARATION GRAVY MIX YIELD 1 QUART MEASURED 1 CUP DRY WEIGHT 5 OZ WATER 3+2/3 CUPS

#### Ingredients

MODIFIED CORN STARCH, PALM OIL, WHEAT FLOUR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUGAR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, SPICES, SODIUM CASEINATE (MILK), DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL FLAVOR.

#### Yield

420 ave. servings per case

#### Tips

This product can accompany your favorite meat, poultry and side dish.

#### Benefits

Cooks in 2 minutes Traditional Taste 0gr Trans Fat per serving No added MSG Simply add water

#### Shelf Life

540 Days

#### Packaging

Case Dimensions (in) LxWxH	16 x 11.5 x 5.7
Case Volume (Cu-Ft)	0.6
Case Gross Weight	8.6 LB
Case Net Weight	7.2 LB

#### Nutrients per serving

% Daily Value

Serving Size 8 G

Calories 40





## Product fact sheet

Total Fat	2 g	3%
Saturated Fat	1 g	5%
Trans Fat	0 g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0 g	
Monounsaturated Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0%
Sodium	200 mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate	4 g	1%
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0%
Sugars	<1 g	
Protein	0 g	
Vitamin A		0%
Vitamin C		0%
Calcium		0%
Iron		0%
Allergens: Milk, Wheat		